
Decision No. L3 y 1> 9 

In the Matter of the lpp11cation o~ ) 
SAN~;" ?AU""...A. ~1~ ':103A:S. 3. corpora-) ,S.pp1ication N'Wtber 9956 
tio~9 !or'authority to issue stoc~. ) 

Farra.nd sz:.d.. Sloceon, b;; Le~d. 
3. Slosson, ~or APplic~t. 

BY T~ CO~SSION : 

OPINION 

Santa Paula Water Works asks permission to 1s~e and sell 

at par for oash l~OOO sbsres ot its cc.:pits.l stock. ot the aggregste 

par value o~ ~lOO,OOO.OO~ ~or the p~pooe o! paying outstand~ 

notes. 

A :p~blic hearing in t~is matter was held before ~YRrnjner 

Williams in Loe Angeles. 

The a.pplication shows that the company is engaged ixt own-

ir.g an~ o:pe'rating a water s%tem in a.nd. abottt the CitY' 6£ Santt 

1:ldustr1.a.l. :f':1.re proteotion and :c:c.ie1yal. .. use. 

1921 it reportea 1041 conz~ers, O~ ~ee~ber 31~ 1922, 1207 consumers 

~d on DeceQber 3l~ 1923, 1413 con~ers. The company reports 

grOS& revenues o~ $25,027.95 ~or the year ending ~cember 31, 1922 

snd o~ 032.842.16 for tAO yonr ond.ing ~oember 3l. 1923. 

pa~ ~erating expenses. including tsxec an~ d~rec1ation, it re­

ports gross cOl'porate income of $11~S41.54 in 1922 and $l4~986.21 in 

1923. taterest and othor income eharge~ amounted to $835.48 1n 

1922 tt.:ld ~1~ 76&.42 1n 1923~ lea.ving $ll.006.05 a:va1l.able tor d.1T1-

dendc d-ari:og the ~o%1:ler year and $13,219.79 duri:cg the latter.' 

-1- 388 



During both years d1Ti~e~dz a=o~ting to $6,750.00 were paid. 

It ap;.gea.rs tha.t a.pplicant was organ1:;ed With an author­

ized. oapital stook of' ¢150~000.00. diY1.ded into 1500 sharos o:t the 

par value o'f $100.00 each, a.ll of m1ch. are ::eported. outatand.1l'lg. 

It is now reported.. howet'T'er, that recentlY the authorized. capital 

stock was increased to $250,000.00. diVided. 1nto 2500 shares of the 

par Talue o~ $100.00 oach. APplicant now proposes to sell the 

ada1tionsl $100,000.00 of stock nor. applied for at par for cash to 

Limoneira Co:cp~, a eorporati.on whioh controls the outst~d1llg 

stock o:e 1'herco.l Belt Water Company, which eo!llpatlY. in tu:rn O'WllS 

n1nety per cent ot applieant"s outstanding stock. 

~~ company reports that it proposes to use the proceed! 

from the sale of 1 't;s stock to pay outstanding 1nd.ebtedlless 1nc'tl%'red 

in makillg extenSions. adQ.1t1ons and bettorments. In thi" conne 0-

tion it reports e~~dit~es for extensions. a.dditions and. better­

ments, duri:cg the yea.r endi:cg I>ecetlber Sl, 1923, as :tollows :­

Building, S'truetures and gro'Cllds • • • • • • • $ 528.92 
?t:zmp1Dg station buildi:ogs • • ••••• 405.44 
WellS ••••••••••• • ••••••• 4,o7G.96 
Canals and con~~ts •••• • ••••••• 67.11 
?umptng ~qu1pment •••••••••••• 1~709.S4 
Pur1~1cation s,ystem • • •• • ••••••• 978.72 
Distribut1llg mains and c~s. • •••••• 61,9l8.55 
Distr1but 1tlg . reserTO irs , ta:cks, standpipes • • 5,166.75 
SOrvicos ••••••••• • ••••••• 8,896.76 
Meters and meazuring deVices • ••••••• 3,920.29 
Mlzeells=eous distributing equip~ent • • • •• 351.44 
Garage equipment • • • • •• • ••••••• 677.69 

Zotal •••• $S9.2Ga.47 

Construction worl: in progress !>eo. 31, 192Z • 7 ~ 6Z4.36 
~otal •••• 19~ 9Z2.SS 

~cna.1ttl.roQ tor ad.d1t1o:c.e c.nd. 'bottermcntll are reportod 

as $12,678.33 in 1922 and as $3,558.70 in 1921. !r.c.e total in-

debted:c.ess of the eomp:l.IlY as of J)eoember 3l, 1923, is reported as 

$109,494.42, oonsisting of $106,000. of notes pa~b1e, $511.25 of 

consumer's deposits snd ~2,9SZ.17 of miscellaneous accounts payable. 

It appears that the proceeds to be reoeived from the sale of the 

-2-



$100,000.00 of stoak Will be used to pq.:in part the outstanding 

notes. A list o~ these notes Sho~~ that ¢90.000.00 were iSsued 

duri:cg 1923. $8,000.00 d:a=i:cg 19!*c. $2.000.00 during 1922 and 

06.000.00 during 1917. The $5,000.00 of notes iSsued d't1%'1ng 191'1 

were authorize~ b~ the Commisgi~ by ~eision Nttmber 4318. dated 

~ 17. 1917, to pay outstanding indebtedness and to f1~ce the 

cost o~ additions and betterments. The: remajnjng no·tea are re-

ported to haTe been issued ~or a. term of ODe ,-ear. Accord1:rlg to 

the testimony o~ C. P. Foster, app1icant·s secreta.ry. the proceeds 

obtained tllroagh the iSSlW of the $106.000.00 of notes were used to 

finance capital expenditurea. 

ORDER 

Santa Paula V{ater Works, :taTiDg applied to the Railroad. 

CommiSSion for ~rmission to issue and sell $100,000.00 of its 

oapital stock, a pt1.blie heariDg h.aT1ng been held. and the :Railroad 

COmmission being of the opinion that the money,pro~rt;y or lab()r 

to be proo'Qred or pa1d ~or by SUeA issue" is reasonably required by 

app11~t for the purposes specified herein and that the expenditures 

tor such. pttL"pOses are not 1n whole or 1ll part reasonabl,. aha.rgeable 

to operati:c.g 6XpeJ:Ses or to 1.Ueome, 

IT IS E:E:REBY OR:DERE::D', that Santa Paula T.a.t.er Works be~ and 

it is hereby. 8.uthor12:ea. to 1S2ue and. eel!. ~()r cash at no~ less than 

pa.r, on or before December 31,. 1924, ~OO.OOO.OO o.f its ca.pital 

stock and to u.se· the proceeds to pa:y in pert the outstanding notes 

to. WhiCh referenoe is made in the foregotng opinio.n. 

~ authority herein granted is sub~eot 'to. fUrtAer coD4i­

tions as follo.ws :-

1. Applicant shall keep such record: of the is sue. 

sale and delivery of the stook herein a.utho.r­

ized an~ ot the diSpOSition o.f the proceeds 

390 



as Will enable it to ~1le on or be~ore 

the 25th. day of each month a Te.r1f1ed r&­

port, as reCluired by the Railroad Commission's 

Genere.l Ordor !I."'UmOer 24. which order in so far 

as applica.ble. is made. a part o~ this order. 

2. The author1t1 herein granted will baeome effect1Te 

't%pOn the. da.te hereof. 

!)~ a.t San Fl"3Jleisco,. Cs.l1forn:i&.~ this 3 6> ~ day o::t 

April, 1924. 

Comiss1oners. 

391. 
-4.-


